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U.S. Senator - D Governor - R State Representative, Dist 2 - R
71 of 71 71 of 71 9 of9

AKAKA, Daniel K. 18,408 54.3% LINGLE, Linda 3,783 95.9% VANNATTA, Sharon (DeMello) 277 _64.0%

CASE, Ed 15.236 44.9% PEABODY, George 40 1.0% Blank Votes: 156 36.0%
Blank Votes: 286  0.8% BERISH, George L. 32 0.8% Over Votes: 0 0.0%
Over Votes: 1 0.0% MANNER, Paul 27  0.7% State R iative. Dist 3. D

e niative . -
US. S L Blank Votes: 63 1.6% ate kepresentative, LIS
.S. Senator - Over Votes: 0 0.0% 9 of 9
71 of 71 G e TSUJI, Clift 5510 81.9%

MALLAN, Lioyd Jeffrey 57_87.7% overnor - Blank Votes: 1,218 18.1%
Blank Votes: 8 12.3% 7 of 71 Over Votes: 0 0.0%
Over Votes: 0 0.0% BREWER, Jim 78 95.1% St R e Dt 3 R

ate Representative, Dist 3 -
.S Senator R Blank Votes: 4 4.9% P g
-o. senator - Over Votes: 0 0.0% 9 of9
71 of 71 G N TORIBIO, Fabian 202 _52.5%

COFFEE, Jerry 1,037 26.3% overnor- Blank Votes: 183 47.5%

BEATTY, Mark 792 20.1% 71 of 71 Over Votes: 0 0.0%

COLLINS, Chas. (Akacase) 401 10.2% CUNNINGHAM, Daniel 16 39.0% = -

FRIEDHEIM, Jay 329 83% || HARA, Bradley 16 30.0% || State Representative, Dist 4 - D

PIRKOWSKI, Edward (Eddie) 255  6.5% MATTES, Paul J. (Cobra) 5 12.2% 9 of 9

TATAII, Steve 228 5.8% Blank Votes: 4 9.8% HANOHANO, Faye P. 1,183 26.0%
Blank Votes: 903 22.9% Over Votes: 0 00% || JONES, Luana 1.045 23.0%
Over Votes: 0 0.0% Liout G D BURGESS, Sara 942 20.7%

leutenant Governor - SILVA, Gerard . 896 _19.7%

U.S. Senator - N 71 of 71

Blank Votes: 477 10.5%
71 of 71 SOLOMON, Malama 15,011 44.2% Over Votes: 1 0.0%

AMSTERDAM, C. Kaui Jochanan 36 87.8% HENKIN, David L. 4.421 13.0% = =
Blank Votes: 5 122% || SHIRATORI, Miles 3071 9.1% State Representative, Dist 4 - L
Over Votes: 0 0.0% MOOK, Michael (Manu) 2.068 6.1% 9 of9

. - Blank Votes: 9,360 27.6% ANDERSON, Aaron 28 96.6%

U.S. Representative, Dist 2 - D X :

P Over Votes: 0 0.0% Blank Votes: 1 34%
71 of 71 Lieut ‘G L Over Votes: 0 0.0%

HIRONO, Mazie K. 8,815 26.0% feutenant Governor - —

HANABUSA, Colleen 6.362 18.7% 71 of 71 State Representative, Dist 4 - R

MATSUNAGA, Matt 4,278 12.6% ZHAO, Li 55 _84.6% 9 of 9

HEE, Clayton 3.659 10.8% Blank Votes: 10 15.4% JORDAN, Brian F. 486 77.6%

MENOR, Ron 2,716  8.0% Over Votes: 0 0.0% Blank Votes: 140 22.4%

SCHATZ, Brian 2.306 6.8% . Over Votes: 0 0.0%

HOOSER, Gary L. 2038 6.0% || Lieutenant Governor- R ' ‘

GARCIA, Nestor R. 1.052  3.1% 71 of 71 State Representative, Dist 5 - D

AIPOALANI, Hanalei Y. 585 1.7% AIONA, James R., Jr. (Duke) 3,587 90.9% 12 of 12

ZUIKER, Joe 350 _1.0% Blank Votes: 358 9.1% || _HERKES, Robert (Bob) 3,233 71.7%
Blank Votes: 1,760  5.2% Over Votes: 0 0.0% . 1277 28.39
Over Votes: 10 0.0% Over Votes, 15 200%

= = Lieutenant Governor - G
U.S. Representative, Dist 2 - R 71 of 71 State Representative, Dist 5 - R
71 of 71 1] TING, Renee 75 _915% 12 of 12
HOGUE, Bob 1,831 46.4% Blank Votes: 7 85% || HOSLEY, Charles F. 323 66.3%
. ) o S

KAWANANAKOA, Quentin Kuhio 1.750 44.4% Over Votes: 0 0.0% Blank Votes: 164 33.7%
Blank Votes: 364 9.2% - Over Votes: 0 0.0%
Over Votes: 0 0.0% Lieutenant Governor - N

US R Dist 2. N 71 of 71 State Representative, Dist 5 - N

.S. Representative, Dist 2 -
P ’ " POWELL, A.J. 31 75.6% 12 of 12
7 of 71 Blank Votes: 10 24.4% LAST, Michael L. (Mike) 12_92.3%
0 .

WILCOX, Robert K., IV 35 85.4% Over Votes: 0 0.0% Blank Votes: T 77%
Blank Votes: 6 14.6% - Over Votes: 0 0.0%
Over Votes: 0 0.0°/: State Senator, Dist 2 - D >

G D 21 of 21 State Representative, Dist 6 - D

overnor -
] KOKUBUN, Russell S. 8,658 72.0% 9 of9
7o 701 Blank Votes: 3,372 28.0% ||_GREEN, Josh 2,798 79.3%

IWASE, _Randy 16,218 47.8% Over Votes: 0 00% Blank Votes: 731 20.7%

AILA, William J., Jr. 6.168 18.2% Over Votes: 0 0.0%

TANABE, Van K. 2716 8.0% State Representative, Dist 1 - D
Blank Votes: 8,829 26.0% 15 of 15 State Representative, Dist 7 - D
Over Votes: 0 0.0% ||"TAKAMINE, Dwight Y. 3,960 78.0% 8 of 8

Governor - L Blank Votes: 1,120 22.0% EVANS, Cindy 3,159 77.1%

; o
71 of 71 Over Votes: 0_00% Blank Votes: 937 22.9%
- . Over Votes: 0 0.0%

DANIEL, Ozell 54 83.1% State Representative, Dist 2 - D
Blank Votes: 11 16.9% 9 of 9 State Representative, Dist 7 - R
Over Votes: 0 0.0% CHANG, Jerry (Leslie) 4241 77.9% 8 of 8

Blank Votes: 1,203 22.1% SANBORN, J. William (Bill) 560 74.9%
Over Votes: 0 0.0% Blank Votes: 188 25.1%
Over Votes: 0 0.0%
(D) = DEMOCRAT (G) = GREEN (L) = LIBERTARIAN (N) = NONPARTISAN (R) - REPUBLICAN
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Councilmember, Dist 1, Hawaii

12 of 12
YAGONG, Dominic 2,153 48.1%
HOLSCHUH, Fred C. 1.919 42.9%
Blank Votes: 400 8.9%
Over Votes: 0 0.0%
Councilmember, Dist 2, Hawaii
8 of 8
IKEDA, Donald A. 3,144 63.0%
Blank Votes: 1,844 37.0%
Over Votes: 0 0.0%
Councilmember, Dist 3, Hawaii
6 of 6
YOSHIMOTO, J 2,706 52.7%
HELFRICH, Paula Z. 1.443 28.1%
Blank Votes: 988 19.2%
Over Votes: 1 0.0%
Councilmember, Dist 4, Hawaii
7 of 7
HIGA, Stacy K. 2,220 53.9%
KA'EHU'AE'A, Wendell J. 626 15.2%
AVERY, Justin (Pa'akaula) 323  7.8%
Blank Votes: 946 23.0%
Over Votes: 0 0.0%
Councilmember, Dist 5, Hawaii
7 of 7
NAEOLE, Emily I. 1,664 39.7%
SAFARIK, Gary S. 1.213 29.0%
RUDERMAN, Russell E. 400 9.5%
EVANS, Roger B. 349 8.3%
STOCKSDALE, S. (KaniuK) 288  6.9%
Blank Votes: 274  6.5%
Over Votes: 1 0.0%
Councilmember, Dist 6, Hawaii
9 of 9
JACOBSON, Bob 2,232 59.2%
HOLLEMAN, Gerald W. 978 25.9%
Blank Votes: 559 14.8%
Over Votes: 0 0.0%
Councilmember, Dist 7, Hawaii
7 of 7
FORD, Brenda 1,235 28.6%
ISBELL, Virginia 1.225 28.4%
KIHOI, Lei 1,079 25.0%
BASQUE, David (Kawika) 338 7.8%
Blank Votes: 433 10.0%
Over Votes: 2 0.0%
Councilmember, Dist 8, Hawaii
8 of 8
PILAGO, K. Angel 2,201 64.2%
Blank Votes: 1,226 35.8%
Over Votes: 0 0.0%
Councilmember, Dist 9, Hawaii
7 of 7
HOFFMANN, Pete 2,119 50.5%
ELARIONOFF, Leningrad 1.407 33.6%
THOMASON, Christopher G. 315 7.5%
Blank Votes: 352 8.4%
Over Votes: 0 0.0%

(D) = DEMOCRAT

(G) = GREEN

(L) = LIBERTARIAN

(N) = NONPARTISAN

(R) - REPUBLICAN
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TOTAL REGISTRATION

TOTAL TURNOUT

PRECINCT TURNOUT

DEMOCRAT
LIBERTARIAN
REPUBLICAN
GREEN
NONPARTISAN

INVALIDATIONS
MULTI PARTY VOTING

ABSENTEE TURNOUT
DEMOCRAT
LIBERTARIAN
REPUBLICAN
GREEN
NONPARTISAN

INVALIDATIONS
MULTI PARTY VOTING

Fokdkkkddokkkd

SPECIAL

kA

TOTAL TURNOUT
PRECINCT TURNOUT
ABSENTEE TURNOUT

90,402
38,546
24,196
21,261
54
2,556
60

32

233

14,350
12,670
11
1,389
22

249

38,603
24,236
14,367

42.6%
26.8%
23.5%
0.1%
2.8%
0.1%
0.0%

0.3%

15.9%
14.0%
0.0%
1.5%
0.0%
0.0%

0.3%

42.7%

26.8%
15.9%
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